MERCURY MAGNETICS
10050 Remmet Avenue
Chatsworth, CA 91311
PRI SEC
0V Black Red 375V
Orange Bias
100V Blue
Yellow CT B+
120V White
0V Blk/Wht
Red 375V
100V Blu/Wht Violet
120V Wht/Red Brown 6.3VCT Filament
Violet
Phone 818-998-7791
Fax 818-998-7835
mercurymagnetics.com
APS JETC-100HDM-P-U Power Transformer
7/16/2019
Note: both primary windings must be used. Contact Mercury if you have any questions.
1
2
0
V
In
p
u
t
Blk/Wht
Blu/Wht
White
Black
Wht/Red
120V Primary Wiring 100V Primary Wiring
2
2
0
V
In
p
u
t
220V Primary Wiring
2
3
0
/2
4
0
V
In
p
u
t
230/240V Primary Wiring
AC IN1: Black + Blk/Wht
AC IN2: Blue + Blu/Wht
TIE & FLOAT: White + Wht/Red
AC IN1: Black
AC IN2: Blu/Wht
TIE & FLOAT: White + Blk/Wht
FLOAT: Blue, Wht/Red
AC IN1: Black
AC IN2: Wht/Red
TIE & FLOAT: White + Blk/Wht
FLOAT: Blue, Blu/Wht
1
0
0
V
In
p
u
t
Blk/Wht
Blu/Wht
White
Black
Wht/Red
Blk/Wht
Blu/Wht
White
Black
Wht/Red
Blu/Wht
White
Black
Wht/Red
AC IN1: Black + Blk/Wht
AC IN2: White + Wht/Red
FLOAT: Blue, Blu/Wht
Blk/Wht
Blue Blue Blue Blue